

## The Australian Journal of Mathematical Analysis and Applications

AJMAA



Volume 15, Issue 2, Article 16, pp. 1-2, 2018

## CORRIGENDUM FOR NEW EXACT TAYLOR'S EXPANSIONS WITHOUT THE REMAINDER: APPLICATION TO FINANCE

## MOAWIA ALGHALITH

Received 31 July, 2018; accepted 23 August, 2018; published 6 November, 2018.

ECONOMICS DEPT., UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST INDIES, ST AUGUSTINE, TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO. malghalith@gmail.com

ABSTRACT. This article is a corrigendum to AJMAA Volume 15, Issue 1, Article 5, PDF Link.

Key words and phrases: Exact Taylor's series; Remainder, PDEs, Heat equation, Reaction-convection-diffusion equation, Portfolio.

2000 Mathematics Subject Classification. Primary 41A58.

ISSN (electronic): 1449-5910

<sup>© 2018</sup> Austral Internet Publishing. All rights reserved.

In Equation (2.2), page 2,  $c_2$  should be replaced by  $\dot{c}_2$  as follows:

$$f(x) = f(c_2) + R_2(x)$$
  
 $f(x) = f(\dot{c}_2) + R_2(x)$ 

Similarly, in equation (2.4), page 2,  $c_2$  should be replaced by  $\dot{c}_2$  as follows:

$$R(x) = \int_{c_2}^{x} \int \frac{f'(c_1)}{u - c_2} du du =$$

should read

$$R\left(x\right) = \int_{c_{2}}^{x} \int \frac{f'\left(c_{1}\right)}{u - c_{2}} du du =$$

In equation (2.7), page 3,  $c_3$  should be replaced by  $\dot{c}_3$  as follows:

$$f(x, y) = f(c_3, c_4) + R_2(x, y).$$
$$f(x, y) = f(\dot{c}_3, c_4) + R_2(x, y).$$

should read

Similarly, in the integral from equation (2.8), page 3,  $c_3$  should be replaced by  $\dot{c}_3$  as follows:

$$R_{2}(.) = \int_{c_{3}}^{x} \int \frac{f_{x}(c_{1}, c_{2})}{u - c_{3}} du du =$$

should read

•

$$R_{2}(.) = \int_{\dot{c}_{3}}^{x} \int \frac{f_{x}(c_{1}, c_{2})}{u - c_{3}} du du =$$

AJMAA, Vol. 15, No. 2, Art. 16, pp. 1-2, 2018

.

should read